youth will not go through try-outs and the draft. 

ARTICLE V - MEETINGS 

ARTICLE VI - FINANCIAL POLICY 

Operating Account - In an emergency situation, the President, with the approval of the Treasurer and the majority 
of the Executive Board, is authorized to spend up to ($1,500.00) one thousand five hundred dollars provided the funds are
available and a receipt and justification for goods and services is presented to the general membership at its next regularly
scheduled meeting. In an emergency situation, the President, with the approval of the Treasurer and (4/5) four fifths of the

[...]

receipt and justification for goods and services is presented to the general membership at its next regularly scheduled
meeting. 

Snackbar Operating Account - In an emergency situation, the President, with the approval of the majority of the 
Executive Board, is authorized to spend up to ($1,500.00) one thousand five hundred dollars for items needed in the 
snackbar provided the funds are available and a receipt and justification for goods and services is presented to the general 
membership at its next regularly scheduled meeting. In an emergency situation, the President, with the approval of (4/5)